common stock will be made at the discretion of our board of directors and will depend on our earnings, operating and
financial condition, capital requirements and other factors deemed relevant by our board of directors, including the
applicable requirements of the Delaware General Corporation Law, which provides that dividends are payable only
out of surplus or current net profits. In addition, the payment of dividends on our common stock may be restricted by
the provisions of credit agreements or other financing documents that we may enter into or the terms of securities that
we may issue from time to time.

S-18

Edgar Filing: CRYOLIFE INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth (i) our actual cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of December 31, 2010 and
(ii) our as adjusted capitalization as of December 31, 2010 giving effect to the offering. You should read this table in
conjunction with other sections of this prospectus supplement, the accompanying prospectus and the documents
incorporated by reference, including our consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto.

Actual As Adjusted
(Dollars in thousands)

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 102,515 254,862

Stockholders� Equity
Preferred Stock, $0.001 par value: 10,000,000 shares authorized, none issued � �
Common stock, $0.001 par value: 100,000,000 shares authorized; 36,029,068 shares
issued and outstanding, actual; 41,029,068 shares issued and outstanding, as
adjusted(1) 36 41
Additional paid-in capital 197,026 349,368
Accumulated deficit (86,191) (86,191)
Noncontrolling interests in operating subsidiaries 2,982 2,982

Total Stockholders� Equity 113,853 266,200

Total Capitalization $ 113,853 266,200

(1) The number of shares of common stock to be outstanding immediately after this offering is based on
36,029,068 shares outstanding on December 31, 2010, and excludes, as of that date:

� 521,000 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding stock options at a weighted average
exercise price of $5.41 per share; and

� 1,176,000 additional shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our 2002 Acacia Technologies
Stock Incentive Plan, as well as any automatic increases in the number of shares of our common stock reserved
for future issuance under this equity compensation plan.